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HCC/HCF40100B 32-STAGE STATIC LEFT/RIGHT SHIFT REGISTER



.. .. .. . .. ..



FULLY STATIC OPERATION SHIFT LEFT/SHIFT RIGHT CAPABILITY MULTIPLE PACKAGE CASCADING RECIRCULATE CAPABILITY LIFO OR FIFO CAPABILITY STANDARDIZED SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS QUIESCENT CURRENT SPECIFIED AT 20V FOR HCC DEVICE 5V, 10V, AND 15V PARAMETRIC RATINGS INPUT CURRENT OF 100nA AT 18V AND 25°C FOR HCC DEVICE 100% TESTED FOR QUIESCENT CURRENT MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF JEDEC TENo TATIVE STANDARD N . 13A, ”STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR DESCRIPTION OF ”B” SERIES CMOS DEVICES”



DESCRIPTION The HCC40100B (extended temperature range) and HCF40100B (intermediate temperature range) are monolithic integrated circuits, available in 16lead dual in-line plastic or ceramic package and plastic micro package. The HCC/HCF40100B is a 32-stage shift register containing 32 D-type masterslave flip-flops. The data present at the SHIFTRIGHT INPUT is transferred into the first register stage synchronously with the positive CLOCK edge, provided the LEFT/RIGHT CONTROL is at a low level, the RECIRCULATE CONTROL is at a high level, and the CLOCK INHIBIT is low. If the LEFT/RIGHT CONTROL is at a high level and the RECIRCULATE CONTROL is also high, data at the SHIFT-LEFT INPUT is transferred into the 32nd register stage synchronously with the positive CLOCK transition, provided the CLOCK INHIBIT is low. The state of the LEFT/RIGHT CONTROL, RECIRCULATE CONTROL, and CLOCK INHIBIT should not be changed when the CLOCK is high. Data is shifted one stage left or one stage right depending on the state of the LEFT/RIGHT CONTROL, synchronously with the positive CLOCK edge. Data clocked into the first or 32nd register states is available at the SHIFT-LEFT or SHIFT-RIGHT OUTPUT respectively, on the next negative CLOCK transition (see Data Transfer Table). No shifting occurs on the positive CLOCK edge if the CLOCK INHIBIT line is at a high level. With the RECIRCULATE CONTROL low, June 1989



data in the 32nd stage is shifted into the first stage when the LEFT/RIGHT CONTROL is low and from the 1st stage to the 32nd stage when the LEFT/RIGHT CONTROL is high.



EY (Plastic Package)



M1 (Micro Package)



F (Ceramic Frit Seal Package)



C1 (Plastic Chip Carrier)



ORDER CODES : HCC40100BF HCF40100BM1 HCF40100BEY HCF40100BC1



PIN CONNECTIONS
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HCC/HCF40100B FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM



ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Symbol V DD *



Parameter Supply Voltage : HC C Types H C F Types



Value



Unit



– 0.5 to + 20 – 0.5 to + 18



V V



Vi



Input Voltage



– 0.5 to V DD + 0.5



V



II



DC Input Current (any one input)



± 10



mA



Total Power Dissipation (per package) Dissipation per Output Transistor for T o p = Full Package-temperature Range



200



mW



100



mW



Pto t



T op



Operating Temperature : HCC Types H CF Types



– 55 to + 125 – 40 to + 85



°C °C



T stg



Storage Temperature



– 65 to + 150



°C



Stresses above those listed under ”Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for external periods may affect device reliability.



RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS Symbol V DD VI Top
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Parameter Supply Voltage : HC C Types H CF Types Input Voltage Operating Temperature : HCC Types H CF Types



Value



Unit



3 to + 18 3 to + 15



V V



0 to V DD



V



– 55 to + 125 – 40 to + 85



°C °C



HCC/HCF40100B LOGIC DIAGRAM
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HCC/HCF40100B TRUTH TABLES CONTROL Left/Right Control



Clock Inhibit



Recirculate Control



Action



Input Bit Origin



1



0



1



Shift Left



Shift Left Input



1



0



0



Shift Left



Stage 1



0



0



1



Shift Right



Shift Right Input



0



0



0



Shift Right



Stage 32



X



1



X



No Shift



–



DATA TRANSFER Initial State



Clock



Resulting State Internal Stage Q



Output



D ata Input



Clock Inhibit



Internal Stage



Level Change



0



0



X



X



0



0



– –/ –\ – – / – –\ – X



NC



NC



1



0



X



X



0



1



X



1



1



0 = Low level 1 = High level * For Shift-Right Mode Data Input = SHIFT-RIGHT INPUT (Pin 11) Internal Stage = Stage 1 (Q1) Output = SHIFT-LEFT OUTPUT (Pin 4).



X= Don’t Care.



0



NC



NC



0



1



NC



NC



1



NC = No change. For Shift-left Mode Data input = SHIFT LEFT INPUT (Pin 6) Internal Stage = Stage 32 (Q32) Output = SHIFT-RIGHT OUTPUT (Pin 12).



STATIC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (over recommended operating conditions) Test Conditions Symbol



IL



V OH



V OL



Parameter



Quiescent Current



Output High Voltage



Output Low Voltage



VI (V)



VO (V)



Value



|I O | V D D T L o w* 25 °C T Hi g h * (µA) (V) Min. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Max.



0/ 5



5



5



0.04



5



150



HCC 0/10 Types 0/15



10



10



0.04



10



300



15



20



0.04



20



600



0/20



20



100



0.08



100



3000



0/ 5 HCF 0/10 Types 0/15



5



20



0.04



20



150



10



40



0.04



40



300



15



80



0.04



80



600
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RIGHT SHIFT REGISTER 

LIFO OR FIFO CAPABILITY .STANDARDIZED SYMMETRICAL OUTPUT. CHARACTERISTICS .QUIESCENT CURRENT SPECIFIED AT 20V. FOR HCC DEVICE.










 








Left Shift Register 

Low Level Input Voltage. 0 7. 0 8. V. IOH. High Level Output Current b0 4 b0 4. mA. IOL. Low Level Output Current. 4. 8. mA. TA. Free Air Operating Temperature.










 








DUAL 64-STAGE STATIC SHIFT REGISTER 

0.3. Â±10â€“5 Â± 0.3. Â± 1. IOH, IOL. 3-State. Output. Leakage. Current. HCC. Types0/ ... 2.54. 0.100 e3. 17.78. 0.700. F. 7.1. 0.280. I. 5.1. 0.201. L. 3.3. 0.130. Z. 1.27.










 








CD4014BC 8-Stage Static Shift Register - Jelora.fr 

The CD4014BC is an 8-stage parallel input/serial output shift register. A parallel/serial control input enables individ- ual JAM inputs to each of 8 stages.










 








CD4021BC 8-Stage Static Shift Register 

1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation. DS005954.prf ... ture Rangeâ€� they are not meant to imply that the devices should be oper- ated at these limits.










 








CD4015BC Dual 4-Bit Static Shift Register 

resistor and diode clamps to VDD and VSS. ... VDD = 10V, VIN = VDD or VSS. 10 ... 30. fCL. Maximum Clock. VDD = 5V. 2. 3.5. MHz. Frequency. VDD = 10V. 4.5.










 








DUAL 64-STAGE STATIC SHIFT REGISTER 

Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect ... 7. 7. 7. 1.5/13.5 < 1. 15. 11. 11. 11. VIL. Input Low. Voltage. 4.5/0.5 < 1. 5. 1.5.










 








DM74LS194A 4-Bit Bidirectional Universal Shift Register 

This bidirectional shift register is designed to incorporate .... more than one output should be shorted at a time, and the duration should not exceed one second.










 








CD4014BC 8-Stage Static Shift Register - Jelora.fr 

The CD4014BC is an 8-stage parallel input/serial output shift register. A parallel/serial control input enables individ- ual JAM inputs to each of 8 stages.










 








tpic6b595 power logic 8-bit shift register - Exvacuo 

designed for use in systems that require relatively ... Power driver applications ... devices. Outputs are low-side, open-drain DMOS transistors with output ratings of ..... TI warrants performance of its semiconductor products to the specifications 










 








Quadruple 64-bit static shift register HEF4731B; HEF4731V LSI 

Jan 1, 1995 - January 1995. 2. Philips Semiconductors. Product specification. Quadruple 64-bit static shift register. HEF4731B; HEF4731V. LSI.










 








Quadruple 64-bit static shift register HEF4731B; HEF4731V LSI 

Jan 1, 1995 - SYMBOL. Tamb (Â°C). âˆ’40. + 25. + 85. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. Output (source). 5. 2,5. 3. 2,5. 2,0. mA current. 5. 4,6. âˆ’IOH. 1. 0,85. 0,65.










 








8-Bit Bidirectional Universal Shift Register with ... - PC Components 

MC74HC299. MOTOROLA. Highâ€“Speed CMOS Logic Data. DL129 â€” Rev 6 ... 0 ÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽ1000. 500. 400 ÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽÃŽns. DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ...










 








register 

If you wish, you may start shaving right away (if the shaver is charged, see section ... it will go. â€¢ Slowly close the housing by pushing it down until it locks. 5 ...










 








register 

chargé, les cinq témoins lumineux s'allument (un témoin représente 20% de la charge maximale) lorsque le rasoir est branché sur le secteur ou lorsqu'il est en marche. empty charge foil replace+cutt. Sur le modèle 8985 : le seul témoin lumineux de cha










 








FIFO REGISTER 

fabricated in Metal Oxide Semiconductor technology available in DIP packages. HCF40105B is a low power first-in-first-out (FIFO). "elastic" storage register that ...










 








Register your product ONLINE today Register your 

aware of the benefits of wellness, Human Touch extends its brand leadership and .... Soothing, sensitive and oh so luxurious, our new FlexGlide massage ...










 








register - youTWiG 

RUS/UA/Arab. Printed in .... Manual cleaning is recommended only when the. Clean&RenewTM station is ..... WsuÅ„ wkÅ‚ad w podstawkÄ™, aÅ¼ wejdzie do koÅ„ca. A :.










 








Mean Shift Tracking 

Track target candidate in video by matching color probability of target with that of object model. Use mean shift to estimate color probability and target location.










 








shift rod removal 

6.10 TROUBLE SHOOTING CHECKLIST. CHAPTER 6 TRANSMISSION PAGE. 6- ... Shift selectors moving out of desired range. NOTE: When adjusting linkage, ...










 








Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Human Touch 

Our Targeted Relief products deliver therapy to some of the body's most stressed muscles and joints. Beyond ..... Masse les jambes vers le haut, dans un roulis.










 








Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Human Touch 

simulates the expert techniques of massage professionals, leaving you .... Return this product to a service center for examination and repair. ..... Conçu en collaboration avec des médecins et des experts de l'industrie, les ... risque d'électrocutio










 








Register your product ONLINE today Register your product ... - FCC ID 

Keep the air openings free of lint, hair, and the like. ... NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital, pursuant to ... 11. ENGLISH humantouch.com. 10. Using your Human Touch Gravis Zero-Gravity ...










 








Register your product ONLINE today Register your ... - Vitalityweb.com 

thÃ©rapeutique par la flexibilitÃ© sans prÃ©cÃ©dent et le glissement continu de notre technologie orbitale en instance de brevet FlexGlideÂ®. En peu comme un massothÃ©rapeute passant d'un massage sec Ã  un massage chaud avec de l'huile, grÃ¢ce Ã  l'e
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